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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 22006-0116

Status:Type: Resolution Defeated

File created: In control:2/14/2006 Committee on Finance & Budget

On agenda: Final action: 4/4/2006

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: (Ordinance) Resolution petitioning the Secretary of the Pennsylvania Department of Community and
Economic Development ("DCED") to make a determination that the conditions which led to the earlier
determination of municipal financial distress municipality are no longer applicable and to terminate the
City of Pittsburgh's distressed status pursuant to Section 253 of the Municipalities Financial Recovery
Act ("Act 47"), Act of July 10, 1987, No. 47, 53 P.S. 11701.253.

Sponsors: Twanda Carlisle

Indexes: ACT 47 RECOVERY PLAN

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2006-0116.doc, 2. 2006-0116 v-2.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AMENDEDCity Council4/4/2006 2 Pass

Passed Finally, As AmendedCity Council4/4/2006 2 Fail

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDCommittee on Finance & Budget3/29/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Finance & Budget3/15/2006 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeCommittee on Finance & Budget2/22/2006 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council2/14/2006 1
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